AP2281
 Single Slew Rate Controlled Load Switch
AP2281  Rev.  2                                                     1 of 11                                                                            MAY 2008
                                                                  www.diodes.com                                                                                         © Diodes Incorporated
• Wide input voltage range: 1.5V – 6V
• Low RDS(ON): 80mΩ typical @ 5V
• Turn-on slew rate controlled
• AP2281-1: 1ms turn-on rise time

• PMP/MP4
• Notebook and Pocket PC
Ordering Information
Package
XX X X
Packing
- 7 : Tape & Reel
Lead Free
G : Green
AP2281-
W : SOT26
Turn-on rise time
1 : 1ms
3 : 100us
X
7” Tape and Reel Device Package Code Packaging
(Note 2) Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP2281-1W W SOT26 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP2281-3W W SOT26 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Notes:   1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS). All applicable RoHS exemptions applied, see EU Directive 2002/95/EC Annex Notes.
  2. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
AP2281
 Single Slew Rate Programmable Load Switch
AP2281  Rev.  2                                                     2 of 11                                                                            MAY 2008
                                                                  www.diodes.com                                                                                         © Diodes Incorporated
Pin Assignments
SOT26
OUT
GND
EN IN
IN
(Top View)
6
43
2
1
GND5
Pin Description
Pin Name Pin Number Description
OUT 1 Voltage output pin. This is the pin to the P-channel MOSFET drain connection.  Bypass
to ground through a 0.1uF capacitor.
GND 2, 5 Ground.
EN
3 Enable input, active high
IN 4, 6 Voltage input pin. This is the pin to the P-channel MOSFET source.  Bypass to ground
through a 1µF capacitor.
Options
Part Number Slew Rate (typ) Active pull down Enable
AP2281-1 1ms no Active high
AP2281-3 100us yes Active high
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
AP2281
 Single Slew Rate Programmable Load Switch